



Carlton Park

Nippers Calendar 2023-2024


2 September -every Saturday till 
the 21 of October

12 noon-1pm Carlton Park 
Swim Sessions

Clarence Aquatic Centre

11/12 November 2023 (Sat/Sun)


After Nippers

Leadership Camp

U14-U12 Overnight

U11 Sat Only

Carlton Park

11 November 2023 (Saturday) First/Open day of Nippers Carlton Park

18 November 2023 (Saturday) Carlton Park SLSC Surf 
Festival

Carlton Park

25 November 2023 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

2 December 2023 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

7 Thursday 2023 (Thursday) Twilight Nippers Carlton Park

9 December 2023 (Saturday) Junior Statewide Carnival #1 Bridport

16 December 2023 (Saturday) Nippers Christmas Day Carlton Park

4 January 2023 (Thursday ) Twilight Nippers Carlton Park

7 January 2024 (Sunday) Junior Statewide Carnival #2 Kingston

13 January 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

20 January 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

27 January 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

1 February 2024 (Thursday ) Twilight Nippers Carlton Park

4 February 2024 (Sunday) Junior Statewide Carnival #3 Burnie

10 February 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

15 February 2024 (Thursday) Twilight Nippers Carlton Park

17 February 2024 (Saturday) Junior Statewide Carnival #4 Carlton Park

24 February 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

29 February 2024 (Thursday) Twilight Nippers Carlton Park

2 March 2024 (Saturday) Junior State Championships Clifton Beach

3 March 2024 (Sunday) Junior State Championships Clifton Beach

9 March 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

16 March 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Carlton Park

30 March 2024 (Saturday) Nippers Break Up – Details 
TBA

Carlton Park



Please note:-


• Nippers and Seahorses start time is 10.00am (Nippers until 12pm and Seahorses until 11.00am)


• Board/competition training will be run at a time yet to be determined. This is dependent upon coach 
availability and cancellations/changes are advertised on the Carlton Park Members Facebook page


• Please join the Members Facebook page for timely information.


• Please download the SLST App for all other information, including the competition calendar.


Competitions:-


• All Nippers (Under 8 and up) are encouraged and welcome to compete for Carlton Park. The 
emphasis is on having fun and being in teams with your friends, particularly in the younger age 
groups;


• Entries are called for via Surfguard email, newsletter and the Carlton Park Members Facebook 
Group prior to each carnival. Entries close 8 days before the carnival and no late entries can be 
accepted.   Cost is $15.50 per carnival and $15.50 per day for state championships;


• Assistance from parents as officials on the beach (recording results etc) is always needed as we 
must provide one official for every 10 children we have competing;


• Further assistance with towing of the gear trailer, set up and pack up is also always needed.


Kind regards


Junior Management Committee


